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User manual

Stylish design, 80 key layout, Gasket structure, delicate and soft touch.

Keycaps and mechanical switches are pluggable.The users can also purchase various
brands of switches and personalized keycaps on the market for free DIY.

The keyboard material is solid and the buttons are responsive.

Two stage tripod with concealed independent storage receiver.

The user-friendly design of the keyboard, combined with the Fn key, adds a series of
commonly used shortcut function buttons.

Keyboard return rate: wired mode 1000Hz, 2.4G mode 1000Hz, BT mode 125Hz.

The BT/2.4G/wired mode of the keyboard supports full key and no impact.

* Number of keys: 80 keys

« Product size: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) +1mm

« Product weight:1023g (including wire/receiver)

« Changing voltage/current: DC 5V/=700mA

« Rated voltage: DC 3.7V

« Battery life: about 17.5 hours (default lighting effect)about 266,5 hours (turn off all lights)
« Battery capacity: 4000mAh

« Charging interface: Type-C

« Computer System Requirements:Windows WIN XP, WIN7,WIN8, WIN10(Driver may be
required under Win95 and Win98 systems)



Standard Version Shortcut Key Descriptions

(you have to switch to the corresponding mode FN+'~/1/2/3 in the upper left corner to be able
to long press on the code)

Fn+ ESC ~ 1 2 3
Combined Restore
functions | the default 246G BT 1# BT 2# BT 3#
Fn+ Q W E A\ Wheel button|
Combined ’ Light effect | Light effect
functions Android Windows Mac switching switching
Fn+ TAB 1 1 - —
Combined Colour . . ~ -
functions | switching Brightness+ | Brightness Speed Speed+
Fn+ WIN-L U | O DEL
Combined
functions | Lock WIN PRTSC SCRLK PAUSE INS
Fn+ END Left shift
Combined | 5 Light effect of indi
functions ight effect of indicator

FN+Q=Android system (Q button red light flashes for 3s), F area single press function and F
area FN combination function.

Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Singl Screen Screen | conversion | Return to Bright Bright
ingle press Brightness- |Brightness+| window Desktop rightness- rightness+
Fn F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Icombination|
Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
Single press prg;n:gus Play/Pause| next song | Mute Volume- Volume+
Fn
lcombination| F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12




FN+W=Windows system (W key red light flashes for 3s), F area single press function and F area
FN combination function.

Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Single press F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6

Fn Home page Email conversion Open Bright Bright .
combination| window | Explorer | Prigntness- | Brightness

Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
Single press F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
comkfi?\ation previous |Play/Pause| next song | Mute Volume- Volume+

FN+E=Mac system (E button red light flashes for 3s), F zone single press function and F zone
FN combination function.

Key F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Singl Screen Screen conversion | Return to igh iah
ingle press| prightness- |brightness+| window | Desktop | Brightness- | Brightness+
Fn F1 F2 F3 F4 F5 F6
Icombination|
Key F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12
Single press| previous |Play/Pause| next song [ Mute Volume- Volume+
Fn
lcombinatior F7 F8 F9 F10 F11 F12




Operating Instructions

2.4G mode: the upper left switch is dialled to 2.4G mode, the cyan light of the *~ key blinks slowly,
and then press FN+ ~ key for 3 seconds to enter the code pairing state, then plug in the receiver
to finish the code pairing, the cyan light of the "~ key is on for 2s, the 2.4G connection is
successful. The factory default has been pairing code.

BT Mode: Top left switch toggle to Bluetooth mode BLE5.0/BLE3.0 (device name AULA-F75 3.0
KB/AULA-F75 5.0 KB), can connect 3 devices:

FN+1=BT 1, the blue indicator light under the key is flashing fast, back to the connection is
flashing slowly the blue light is on for 2s when connected.

FN+2=BT 2, the blue indicator light under the key is fast flashing, back to connect slow flashing,
connect to blue light 2s.

FN+3=BT 3, the blue light under the key is flashing fast, back to connect the slow flash, connect
the blue light 2s.

Wired mode: Top left switch to centre position = wired mode, white light on "4" button lights up
for 2s.

Fn+Esc long press for 3 seconds = Restore default. The original connected BT device save will
not be cleared.

FN+ \|=Light effect mode.

Fn+1=Brightness+ Fn+|=Brightness- Fn+<=Speed- Fn+—=Speed+.

CAPS indicator flashing when adjusting to maximum speed or brightness.

FN+Q=Android, FN+W=Windows, FN+E=Mac.(In the Winodws system, if switching to
Androld/MAC system mode, F1-F12 is the multimedia button function)

Fn+WIN- =Lock/open left WIN window key (Lock WIN indicator light is always on when locking
WIN, under WIN system).

After switching to Mac system, WIN-L/ALT-L position is swapped (without locking WIN).
FN+B=battery level. The red light will turn on when battery is less than 30%. When the battery is
low, the light effect will be turned off. If the battery level is greater than 30%, the green light will
turn on. (This function is invalid in wired or charging mode)

Multifunctional roller button

Dual mode switching: Long press the button to switch between game/office modes.

Game mode (WIN key&CAPS key, green light flashing 3 times).

Short press the key to switch between 17 light effects.

Rotate the knob clockwise (increase the brightness of the light). When adjusted to maximum
brightness, the CAPS indicator light flashes.

Rotate the knob counterclockwise (the brightness of the light decreases). The CAPS indicator
light flashes when the minimum brightness is adjusted.

Office mode (WIN key&CAPS key, blue light flashing 3 times)

Short press knob=multimedia function (mute)

Rotate the knob clockwise=multimedia function (volume up)

Rotate the knob counterclockwise=multimedia function (volume decrease)



\ WHCTPYKLLMA NO NPUMEHEHUIO
AUL/A

TNoxanyiicra, NpounTaiiTe UHCTPYKLHIO NIEPe/ NEPBBIM UCTONb30BAHMEM.

Cnacubo 3a Bbi6op npopykTos AULA.

KomnbioTepbie Knasuatypa u Mbilwb — 0CHOBHble YCTPOVICTBA YNpaBAeHHs KoM~
MbloTepOM, NPejHa3HaueHbl A1A BBOAA AaHHbIX (MOTYT GbITb NPOBOAHBIMM WAM Gecnpo-
BOAHbIMK (2.4 1y C nepep: B Bluetooth 6e3 nepen:
KomnbioTepHas rapHuTypa ABAAETCA YCTPOiCTBOM BBOAA/BBIBOAA AAHHIX, npenua-
3HaueHa /1A BBOAA laHHbIX (ron0ca) NOCPEACTBOM MUKPOGOHa U ANA BbIBOAA AaHHbIX
uepe3 Haywuki. (MoryT 6biTb npooAHbIMi 1 BecnpoBoaHbiMu (2.47ry, Bluetooth,
24Tru-+ Bluetooth).

KoBpuk ana it MbILK uTobl Xopowee cuenne-
Hi1e CMOBEPXHOCTBIO U J06MTHCA ONITUMANIBHOTO CKOMbXKEHNA MbiLuM. KOBPHK yCTaHaBAMBa-
€TCA Ha NI0BEPXHOCTU CTONa, MbiLLib NIOMELIAETCA (BepXy.

Crenp/ and yCTpoii-
CTBa N0 YAOGHLIM YoM A paﬁnm/wrp U [J0NOHUTENbHOTO OXNAXACHNA.

Konowiku 2.0/2.1 npegHasHaueHbl AnA BOCNPOU3BELEHIA My3bIKW U APYrUX ayauo daii-
08, noakniouaioTcs K K, HoyTOyKam, nnaHwWeTam, CMapThoHam Yepes pazbem 3.5 MM,
nuTatotea ot USB.

USB xab - 370 yCTpoiiCTBO, N03BONAIOLLEE NOAKI0UMTD B T n0pT Type-C paa ycTpoiicTs,
TaKuX Kak: YCTPOiACTBa BBO/], HAKONUTENN NaMATH, AONONHUTENbHbIE MOKUTOPbI M MPO-
BOAAHOI MHTEpHET.

TMoapoBHble XapaKkTepUCTUKM TOBAPa HAXOAATCA Ha CaiiTe www.aulagaming.ru
Noaknioyenue:

AKKypaTHO pacnakyiite uaenue. PasmectuTe Ha cTone, NoAKNIoYUTe K KOMNbIoTEpY, K
cgoboaHomy nopry USB/ayanopasbemy (Ana rapHuTYp/ KonoHok) M nposepbTe paoto-
€nocobHoCTb.

VatoTomuTens: DONGEUAN SUOAI ELECTRONICSC0, LTD. Ares: NO.3 HUAYU STREET CHANGLONG VILLAGE HUANGIANG TONH DONGGUAN

Y. Dowryan i 3nextponnc Ko, T, Aapec H0 39K CTPATAATIOHT BITAT AHTAGAAHT TASH.TOKTTYAN G Hunop-
ppiop

1054, onc 31 3, Y Now. 5B, .
peasannam TPTC
seuects ®
TC00/2t

h
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www.aulagaming.ru




NNNNNNNNNNN | 1.t is recommended to use only the computer USB port to charge the keyboard.

2.please do not use fast-charging mobile phone chargers to charge the keyboard.
3.please do not use inferior non-standard power adapter to charge the keyboard.
4.please do not use over-voltage and over-current power adapter to charge
the keyboard.

5.when charging, please keep away from high temperature equipment.

. 6.the indicator light is on when charging, the indicator light is off when fully

Chargmg charged.

instructions | 7-Please tum off the power switch when not in use for a long time.

ns also apply to other devices
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Manual do usuario

 Numero de chaves: 80 chaves

« Tamanho do produto: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) +1mm

* Peso do produto: 1023g (incluindo fio/receptor)

+ Alterando a tensao/corrente: DC 5V/=700mA

« Tenséo nominal: DC 3.7V

« Duragdo da bateria: cerca de 17.5 horas (efeito de iluminagao padréo) cerca de 266,5
horas (desligue todas as luzes)

« Capacidade da bateria: 4000mAh

« Interface de carregamento: Tipo C

« Requisitos do sistema informatico: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (Driver
pode ser necessario nos sistemas Win95 e Win98)

Manual de usuario

« Numero de llaves: 80

« Tamario del producto: 322.7 (largo) x143.2 (ancho) x43.1 (alto) + 1 mm

* Peso del producto: 1023g (incluidos cables / receptores)

« Tensién / corriente de cambio: DC 5v / < 700ma

« Tensién nominal: DC 3.7v

« Vida util de la bateria: aproximadamente 17.5 horas (efecto de iluminacion
predeterminado) aproximadamente 266.5 horas (apagar todas las luces)

« Capacidad de la bateria: 4000mah

« Interfaz de carga: tipo - C

* Requisitos del sistema informatico: Windows Win xp, win7, win8, win10 (los sistemas
win95 y win98 pueden requerir conductores)



Benutzerhandbuch

« Anzahl der Schiiissel: 80 Tasten

« Produktgrofe: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) +1mm

« Produktgewicht:1023g (einschlieRlich Draht/Empféanger)

» Wechselspannung/Strom: DC 5V/=700mA

+ Nennspannung: DC 3.7V

« Akkulaufzeit: ca. 17.5 Stunden (Standardbeleuchtungseffekt) ca. 266.5 Stunden (alle
Lichter ausschalten)

« Batteriekapazitat: 4000mAh

« Ladeschnittstelle: Typ C

« Systemanforderungen fiir Computer: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (Treiber
kann unter Win95 und Win98 Systemen erforderlich sein)

Manuale d'uso

+ Numero di chiavi: 80 chiavi

« Dimensioni del prodotto: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) +1mm

« Peso del prodotto: 1023g (compreso cavo/ricevitore)

+ Cambio di tensione/corrente: DC 5V/=700mA

« Tensione nominale: DC 3.7V

+ Durata della batteria: circa 17.5 ore (effetto di illuminazione predefinito) circa 266,5 ore
(spegnere tutte le luci)

« Capacita della batteria: 4000mAh

« Interfaccia di ricarica: Tipo C

« Requisiti del sistema informatico: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (Driver pud
essere richiesto in sistemi Win95 e Win98)




PykoBoacTso nonb3osatens

* Konunuectso krroyeit: 80 wr.

« Paamep napenus: 322.7 (anuHa) X143.2 (umpuHa) x43.1 (BbicoTa) + MM

* Bec nanenus: 1023g (c nposoaamm / npuemHukamm)

* MiameHeHue HanpsikeHust / Toka: DC 5V / 700 MA

* HomuHanbHoe Hanpsixenue: DC 3.7V

« Cpok cnyx6bl 6atapen: okono 17.5 yacos (3achekT OCBeLLEHMS MO YMON4aHUIo) OKomNo
266,5 Yaca (BbIknoYeHe Bcex namn)

* EmkocTb akkymynstopa: 4000 MAY

* WnTtepdbeiic sapsaku: Type - C

« TpeGosaHus k komnbtoTepHoit cucteme: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10 (ans
cuctem Win95 1 Win98 moryT notpe6oBartbcsi ApanBepbl)

dfiom3ld

* uudd: 80 du

- puanAafmai: 322.7 (L) X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) + 1 1

« ihwiinwindmai: 1023g (smmw Tl / dfudunnm)

« wasunssdu T / Jeatiu: DC 5V / <700mA

« wiséiuluvh: DC 3.7V

« o msldnunumaed: Uszinm 17.5 $lna (ewlmnduaaduu) Uszanm 266,5 $lne
(o TWiiavna)

* annALUaaas: 4000mAh

« Swaafidamma: Type-C

* ANNAIMIVRIITUUAaNTE e S Windows XP, WIN7, WIN8S, WIN10 (szuu Win95 waz
Win98 anadindldlasined)




Manuel de I'Utilisateur

« Nombre de clés: 80

« Dimensions du produit: 322.7 (1) x143.2 (w) x43.1 (h) + Tmm

« Poids du produit: 1023g (avec fil / récepteur)

« Tension / courant de variation: DC 5V / <700ma

« Tension nominale: DC 3.7v

« Autonomie de la batterie: environ 17.5 heures (effet d'éclairage par défaut) environ
266.5 heures (éteindre toutes les lumiéres)

« Capacité de la batterie: 4000mah

« Interface de charge: type - C

« Exigences du systéme informatique: Windows Win XP, win7, win8, win10 (des pilotes
peuvent étre nécessaires pour les systéemes win95 et Win98)

UKR Moci6HuK kopycTyBa4a

« KinbkicTb kntouis: 80 kniouis

« Poamip npogykty: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) +1mm

« Bara npoaykTy: 1023g (Bkntovatoun ApoTy/oTpumyBay)

* 3miHa Hanpyru/ctpymy: DC 5V/=700mA

» OBuuncnena Hanpyra: DC 3.7V

* Yac Gatapei: 6nu3bko 17.5 roguH (TUNOBWIt epekT OCBITNEHHs) 6nmabko 266.5 roanH
(BMMKHYTU BCi cBiTNa)

* Moxnusictb 6atapei: 4000MAX

* 3aBaHTaxeHHs iHTepdeiicy: Tun C

* Bumoru komn’ totepHoi cuctemu: Windows WIN XP, WIN7, WIN8, WIN10( Apaiisep
mMoxe ByTn noTpiGHwiA 3a Jonomoroto cuctem Win95 i Win98_;



Panduan pengguna

« Bilangan kunci: 80 kunci

« Ukuran produk: 322.7 (L)X143.2 (W) x43.1 (H) +1mm

« Berat produk:1023g (termasuk kabel/penerima)

« Penukaran tensi/arus: DC 5V/=700mA

« Tekanan nilai: DC 3.7V

« Hidup baterai: sekitar 17.5 jam (efek pencahayaan standar)sekitar 266.5 jam (matikan
semua lampu)

« Kapasitas baterai: 4000mAh

» Memuatkan antarmuka: Tipe-C

« Keperlukan Sistem Komputer: Windows WIN XP, WIN7,WIN8, WIN10(Driver mungkin
diperlukan di bawah sistem Win95 dan Win98_;

Kullanici yaralandi

« Anahtar sayisi: 80 anahtar
Uriin boyutu: 322,7 (U)x143,2 (G)x43,1 (Y)+1mm
« Uriin agirhgi: 1023g (kablo7alici dahil)
« Degisen voltajfakim: DC 5V/=700mA
+ Anma voltaji: DC 3,7V
« Pil 6mrii: yaklasik 17,5 saat (varsayilan aydinlatma efekti)
aklasik 266,5 saat (tim isiklari kapatin)
« Pil kapasitesi: 4000mAh
« Sarj araylzi: Type-C
« Bilgisayar Sistem Gereksinimleri: Windows WIN XP, WIN7,WIN8, WIN10 (Win95 ve Win98
sistemlerinde siriicti gerekebilir)
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o BUSH 1 X1322.7(L)X143.2(W)X43. 1(H)+1mm
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AULA

Dongguan Suoai Electronics CO.,LTD
www.aulastar.com

SOAI Industry Park,Huayu Street Changlong
Village Huangjiang Town Dongguan City
Guangdong Province

Execution Standard:GB/T 14081-2010

Made in China
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